Poster Contest Rules and Guideline Polka Pow Wow - Spring Fling

Sponsorship and Judging by:

Polish Heritage Awareness Society of Central Wisconsin Inc. Awards will be presented at the Polka Pow Wow Spring Fling on Sunday, May 27, 2018 at Moose Family Center, 1025 2nd Street N, Stevens Point Wisconsin.

Eligibility

- The contest is open to individual students and will be judged is two separate groups: (Juniors grades of 7 & 8) and (Seniors grades of 9 & 10).
- 2. Homeschool groups, public schools and private schools are encouraged to participate.

Size and Format

- 1. Outside dimensions cannot exceed 11"x17" (vertically or horizontally).
- 2. Posters should be submitted on tag board or on art paper.
- 3. DO NOT FOLD. Submit art flat in a package or roll into a mailing tube.

Contest Rules

- 1. While following the *Poster Contest Rules and Guidelines*, instruct your students to create their own artwork based on the theme: **Polish Heritage My Vision**.
- 2. Art may be in the medium of ink, pencil, charcoal or paint.
- 3. In a few sentences share your vision for the art you created and place on artwork back.
- 4. Artwork images become property of the Polish Heritage Awareness Society of Central Wisconsin, Inc. and may be used for promoting future Polish Heritage events.
- 5. Winning posters will be on display at the Polka Pow Wow Spring Fling event.
- 6. Monetary awards Each group will receive: Two \$50 and Three \$25.
- All winners should be present between 2-5 PM at the Polka Pow Wow Spring Fling event on Sunday, May 27, 2018 at the Moose Family Center, 1025 2nd St. N., Stevens Point, WI.

Entry Form

- 1. Attach a copy of the Poster Contest *entry form* with your name, address, contact information and your art work vision statement to the back of each poster with tape. Entry forms can be downloaded at: <u>www.polishheritageawareness.com</u>
- 2. Please DO NOT use glue or staples.
- 3. Send or drop poster contest entries to:

Kristeen Skibba Carne 6639 Cattle Lane Stevens Point, WI 54482 P: 715-340-3259 E: kristeencarne@yahoo.com

ENTRY DEADLINE: Monday, April 30, 2018 Winners will be notified by Monday, May 14, 2018